
Director of Finance
Office of the TreasurerTOWN OF ER¡N

5684 Trafalgar Rd., R.R. #2

Hillsburgh, Ontario NOB 120

www.efln.ca

COUNCIL

TOWN
TREASURER'S STATEMENT

REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES PAID TO
EACH MEMBER OF COUNCIL OR LOCAL BOARD

lN 2011.

Pursuant to the Municipal Act,2001 c.25
Section 284 (11

Remuneration Expenses

TEL: (51 9) 855-4407 ext.225

FAX: (519)855-4821

e-m¿iJ:ffi-q2m arshal I @eri n. ca

TOTAL

$1s,039.79
$14,866.66
$24,962.41
$14,426.90
$1 5,631.84
$84,927.60

$120.00
$37s.00
$300.00
$375.00
$240.00

$1,4r 0.00

$419.17
$145.52

$564.69

John Brennan
Deborah Callaghan
Lou Maieron
Barbara Tocher
Josie Wintersinger
Totals

COMM. OF ADJUSTMENT

Mark Adamiak
Jeffrey Duncan
Rob Fletcher
Wayne Parkinson
George Silva

Totals

LIVESTOCK EVALUATORS/

FENCEVIEWERS

Neil Baldwin
Edward McKelvey

$13,779.99
$13,969.99
$24,307.55
$14,034.99
$14,369.99
$80,462.51

$120.00
$375.00
$300.00
$375.00
$240.00

$1,259.80
$896.67
$654.86
$391.91

$r.261.85
$4,465.09

$0.00
$o.oo
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1 ,410.00

$397.28
$99.34

$0.00

$21.89
$46.18

Totals $496.62 $68.07

* remuneration and expenses authorized: January s,2o1o Resolution #10-03;
Resolution #11-106 March 1512011; Town of Erin By-law #07-08; Bylaw #02-06,

Marshall
Director of Financeffown of Erin
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