### TOWN OF ERIN

5684 Trafalgar Rd., R.R. #2 Hillsburgh, Ontario N0B 1Z0 www.erin.ca



# Director of Finance Office of the Treasurer

TEL: (519) 855-4407 ext. 225 FAX: (519) 855-4821

E-mail: kharon-marshall@erin.ca

#### TOWN OF ERIN TREASURER'S STATEMENT

# REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES PAID TO EACH MEMBER OF COUNCIL OR LOCAL BOARD IN 2011.

## Pursuant to the Municipal Act, 2001 c.25 Section 284 (1)

COUNCIL	Remuneration	Expenses	TOTAL
John Brennan	\$13,779.99	\$1,259.80	\$15,039.79
Deborah Callaghan	\$13,969.99	\$896.67	\$14,866.66
Lou Maieron	\$24,307.55	\$654.86	\$24,962.41
Barbara Tocher	\$14,034.99	\$391.91	\$14,426.90
Josie Wintersinger	\$14,369.99	\$1,261.85	\$15,631.84
Totals	\$80,462.51	\$4,465.09	\$84,927.60
COMM. OF ADJUSTMENT			
Mark Adamiak	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$120.00
Jeffrey Duncan	\$375.00	\$0.00	\$375.00
Rob Fletcher	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00
Wayne Parkinson	\$375.00	\$0.00	\$375.00
George Silva	\$240.00	\$0.00	\$240.00
Totals	\$1,410.00	\$0.00	\$1,410.00
	, , ,	Ψ0.00	Ψ1,Ψ10.00
LIVESTOCK EVALUATORS/			
<u>FENCEVIEWERS</u>			
Neil Baldwin	\$397.28	\$21.89	\$419.17
Edward McKelvey	\$99.34	\$46.18	\$145.52
Totals	\$496.62	\$68.07	\$564.69

<sup>\*</sup> remuneration and expenses authorized: January 5, 2010 Resolution #10-03; Resolution #11-106 March 15/2011; Town of Erin By-law #07-08; Bylaw #07-06,

Sharon Marshall

Director of Finance/Town of Erin

file:/Finance/2011 Sec 284 Treasurers Statement.xlxs